Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		111/30/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF American Plumbing & Mechanical, Inc., a Delaware corporation	
Street Address:	1950 Louis Henna Boulevard	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78664	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76308125	MILLER MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
Serial Number:	76256990	ONE LESS WORRY
Registration Number:	2546387	CHRISTIANSON
Registration Number:	2573593	CROSON-TEEPE
Registration Number:	2582115	RCR COMPANIES
Registration Number:	2591421	PARKS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2641717	CHRISTIANSON ENTERPRISES
Registration Number:	2653940	POWER PLUMBING, INC.
Registration Number:	2656140	LDI MECHANICAL
Registration Number:	2671502	NELSON MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC.
Registration Number:	2743598	АМРАМНОМЕ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0483

900036941

76308125

0628 1 Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221-3306

Email: constance.rhebergen@bracewellgiuliani.com

Correspondent Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015784.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance Gall Rhebergen	
Signature:	/constance gall rhebergen/	
Date:	11/30/2005	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AmPamRelease#page1.tif source=AmPamRelease#page2.tif source=AmPamRelease#page3.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of November <u>30</u>, 2005 ("Release"), is made by Ableco Finance LLC (the "Agent"), as agent for the lenders (the "Lenders") party to that certain Financing Agreement dated as of October 5, 2004 (the "Financing Agreement") by and among American Plumbing and Mechanical, Inc. and certain of its subsidiaries, including AmPam Corporate Services, L.P. (the "Assignor"), party thereto as guarantors, the Lenders and the Agent.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Agent, as assignee, previously entered into that certain Assignment for Security dated October 1, 2004 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 19, 2004 at Reel 2959, Frame 0387 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Assignor pledged, assigned, and set over unto the Agent a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Collateral (as defined therein), including, without limitation, the registered U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on the attached Schedule 1-A;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the registered U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1-A</u>;

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of this Release, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

RELEASE

Agent hereby releases all liens, security interests, assignments, and other interests of the Agent in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the security interest in the registered U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1-A</u>.

[signature page follows]

#1895818

Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent

Name: KE

Title: SVF

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Assignment

AmPam Corporate Services, L.P.

SCHEDULE 1A

·			Registration	Registration Date
Company	Country	Trademark	No.	Date
AMPAM Corporate Services,		AMPAM HOME		
L.P.	USA	and Design	2,743,598	July 29, 2003
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	Christianson	2,546,387	March 12, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	Christianson Enterprises	2,641,717	October 29, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	Croson-Teepe	2,573,593	May 28, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	LDI Mechanical	2,656,140	December 3, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	Neison Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	2,671,502	January 7, 2003
AMPAM Corporate Services,	USA	Parks Mechanical Construction Corporation	2,591,421	July 9, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	Power Plumbing, Inc.	2,653,940	November 26, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	RCR Companies	2,582,115	June 18, 2002
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	Miller Mechanical Contractors, Inc.	76/308,125	Application Abandoned
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	One Less Worry	76/256,990	Application Abandoned
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	CHRISTIANSON and Design	59,914	November 13, 2000
AMPAM Corporate Services, L.P.	USA	CHRISTIANSON ENTERPRISES and Design	59,913	November 13, 2000

9706237.2

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

Schedule 1A to Release of Trademark Assignment

AmPam Corporate Services, L.P.